

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 16881/2017
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 06-06-2017
IN CCCN NO. 100093/2017 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

BABU S/O RAMA GOUDA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SMT. SUKRI W/O NARAYAN GOUDA & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)
(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.49923/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. AND IA NO.133966/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner as well as
the learned counsel for the State of Karnataka shall
file an affidavit of the petitioner and the Competent
Authority of the State to indicate the subsequent
developments that have occurred subsequent to the order
of this Court dated 15th January, 2018.

List the matter after two weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER