

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16881/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-06-2017 in CCCN No. 100093/2017 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

BABU S/O RAMA GOUDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SUKRI W/O NARAYAN GOUDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.49923/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.133966/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Raheman, Adv.
Ms. Abhilesha Das, Adv.
Ms. Urvi Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. Priyank Jain, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Thakur, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 seeking an adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, the matter stands adjourned by two weeks, as prayed.

List after two weeks.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR CUM PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER